


















































Profit and Loss Pie Charts through June 2024

FTE Comparison through June
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Budgeted FTE Actual FTE
Income

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources

Total Revenue

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services

4400 Energy Services

4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Depreciation Expense
Lump Sum 1.5 Millage Deposit

Net Income

Salaries & Benefits Equal

1066

Paid On FTE

189,744
44,375
8,948,442
5,063,687

v v

$14,246,248

$7,175,142
$2,329,885
$1,959,936
$283,169
$356,045
$231,468
$672,055

$13,007,700
$1,238,548

$696,883
$557,419

-$15,754

73 % of Operating Budget

Income Sources

m 3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
W 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

Expenses

4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of June 30, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 2,106,069
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 35,960
Total Bank Accounts $2,142,029
Other Current Assets
1210 Deposits 6,250
1220 Due from Other Governments 65,490
Total Other Current Assets $71,740
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets $18,778,824
TOTAL ASSETS $20,992,594
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $76,996
Credit Cards $84,324
Other Current Liabilities $1,067,725
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities $9,048,739
Total Liabilities $10,277,784
Equity
3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 8,901,910
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 85,499
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,185,735
Net Income 541,666
Total Equity $10,714,810
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $20,992,594

$2,213,770 - $1,229,045 = $984,725 Working Capital; Down $129,455

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,213,770 / $1,229,045 = 1.80; Down .08

(Working Capital- Down. $102K of the $129K were 4 large capital expenditures
which included waxing floors at both campuses, an AC system, a drainage
system installed, and a $61K roofing job on the 2nd wing.)
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY24 Board Approved Budget - FY24 P&L

July 2023 - June 2024

12 Months in should be 100%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 189,744 211,080 90.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 44,375 66,350 67.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 8,948,442 8,765,593 102.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 5,063,687 4,776,652 106.00 %
Total Income $14,246,247 $13,819,675
GROSS PROFIT $14,246,247 $13,819,675 103.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 7,175,142 6,795,929 106.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 2,329,885 2,606,979 89.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 1,959,936 2,051,456 96.00 %

4400 Energy Services 283,169 295,638 96.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 356,045 380,099 94.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 231,468 388,833 60.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 1,368,938 1,444,683 95.00 %
Total Expenses $13,704,581 $13,963,617 98.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $541,666 $-143,942 -376.00 %
NET INCOME $541,666 $-143,942 -376.00 %
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Sarasota Military Academy
Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus

July 2023 - June 2024

HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 189,744 $189,744
3200 Federal Through State & Local 34,626 9,748 $44,375
3300 Revenue from State Sources 4,879,145 4,069,296 $8,948,442
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 2,933,104 2,130,583 $5,063,687
Total Income $8,036,619 $6,209,628 $14,246,247
GROSS PROFIT $8,036,619 $6,209,628 $14,246,247
Expenses
4100 Salaries 3,991,150 3,183,992 $7,175,142
4200 Employee Benefits 1,253,303 1,076,582 $2,329,885
4300 Purchased Services 1,075,898 884,038 $1,959,936
4400 Energy Services 114,147 169,022 $283,169
4500 Materials & Supplies 251,925 104,120 $356,045
4600 Capital Outlay 118,642 112,826 $231,468
4700 Other Expenses 901,624 467,314 $1,368,938
Total Expenses $7,706,688 $5,997,894 $13,704,581
NET OPERATING INCOME $329,931 $211,734
NET INCOME $329,931 $211,734 $541,666

If you take out the $557,419 we had deposited from 1.5 Millage, and you
discounted the depreciation expense of $696,883, Net Income would be
-$15,754. However we have to account for the 1.5 Millage as income, and

when added back in with the -$15,754, we end up with $541,666 as our Net
Operating Income stated above.
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Sarasota Military Academy, Inc. FY25
3191 - ROTC 211,080
3226 - TitleII $ 24,595
3227 - Title IV $ 14,233
3230 - IDEA Revenue 2,390
3310 - Florida Ed. Fin. Program (FTE) 5,959,369
3368 - Safe Schools Allocation 108,397
3374 - Supplemental Academic Inst 211,560
3396 - Classroom for Kids 957,407
3397 - Charter School Capital Outlay 552,000
3399 - Other Misc. State Revenue 333,368
3411 - District Schools Taxes 3,613,425
3413 - District 1.5 Millage 1,238,786
3430 - Interest Inc. (Invest. & Accts) 54,000
3440 - Gifts, Grants & Bequests 198,825
3455 - Vending Revenue 1,250
3490 - Misc Local Sources 321,035

Total Income 13,801,720
4100 - Salaries 5,676,851
Stipends 153,052
4110 - Admin Salaries 576,324
4140 - Adjunct Faculty & Subs 250,329
4210 - Retirement Benefits 873,169
4220 - SS & Medicare 509,227
4230 - Employee Insurance (Health) 931,090
4240 - Worker's Compensation 67,714
4250 - Unemployment Compensation 2,074
4291 - Employee Medical Reimburse. 37,125
4292 - Employee Training & Seminars 3,996
4293 - Other Employee Benefits 3,527
4310 - Professional & Technical Serv. 1,191,205
4320 - Insurance (P&C) 435,545
4330 - Travel 10,406
4350 - Repairs & Maintenance 155,084
4360 - Rentals (Lease Costs) 1,200
4370 - Comm. (Postage, Phone) 82,881
4380 - Public Utilities (Water & Sewer) 61,880
4390 - Other Purchased Services 127,437
4392 : Duel Enrollment Charge 4,823
4430 - Electricity 188,505
4450 - Gasoline 3,790
4460 - Diesel Fuel 92,237
4510 - Supplies - Classroom 97,676
4520 - Textbooks 42,968
4521 - Dual Enrollment- Textbooks 2,500
4530 - Periodicals 592
4570 - Food 29,278
4590 - Other Materials & Supplies 128,829
4610 - Library Books 590
4622 - Non Capitalized A/V Materials 826
4642 - Non Capitalized Furniture, F & Equip. 21,303
4644 - Non Capitalized PC (Hardware) 87,683
4651 - Buses (Trip Charges) 8,426
4692 - Non Capitalized Software 118,893
4720 - Interest 371,731
4730 - Taxes, Dues & Fees 92,667
4760 - Sports & Recreation 179,250
4780 - Depreciation Expenses 694,801
Total Expenses 13,317,483
Net Income 484,237

Increase in SRD2 of $100K

Income based on 1042 FTE (with 1.5 Millage)

Increase in Health Ins of 5%

Increase in P&C- Level

4% Pay Raise for EEs




Sarasota Military Academy, Inc. FY25
3191 - ROTC 211,080
3226 - TitleI1I $ 24,595
3227 - TitleIV $ 14,233
3230 - IDEA Revenue 2,390
3310 - Florida Ed. Fin. Program (FTE) 5,959,369
3368 - Safe Schools Allocation 108,397
3374 - Supplemental Academic Inst 211,560
3396 - Classroom for Kids 957,407
3397 - Charter School Capital Outlay 552,000
3399 - Other Misc. State Revenue 333,368
3411 - District Schools Taxes 3,613,425
3413 - District 1.5 Millage 1,238,786
3430 - Interest Inc. (Invest. & Accts) 54,000
3440 - Gifts, Grants & Bequests 198,825
3455 - Vending Revenue 1,250
3490 - Misc Local Sources 321,035

Total Income 13,801,720
4100 - Salaries 5,676,851
Stipends 153,052
4110 - Admin Salaries 576,324
4140 - Adjunct Faculty & Subs 250,329
4210 - Retirement Benefits 873,169
4220 - SS & Medicare 509,227
4230 - Employee Insurance (Health) 931,090
4240 - Worker's Compensation 67,714
4250 - Unemployment Compensation 2,074
4291 - Employee Medical Reimburse. 37,125
4292 - Employee Training & Seminars 3,996
4293 : Other Employee Benefits 3,527
4310 - Professional & Technical Serv. 1,191,205
4320 - Insurance (P&C) 435,545
4330 - Travel 10,406
4350 - Repairs & Maintenance 155,084
4360 - Rentals (Lease Costs) 1,200
4370 - Comm. (Postage, Phone) 82,881
4380 - Public Utilities (Water & Sewer) 61,880
4390 - Other Purchased Services 127,437
4392 - Duel Enrollment Charge 4,823
4430 - Electricity 188,505
4450 - Gasoline 3,790
4460 - Diesel Fuel 92,237
4510 - Supplies - Classroom 97,676
4520 - Textbooks 42,968
4521 - Dual Enrollment- Textbooks 2,500
4530 - Periodicals 592
4570 - Food 29,278
4590 - Other Materials & Supplies 128,829
4610 - Library Books 590
4622 - Non Capitalized A/V Materials 826
4642 - Non Capitalized Furniture, F & Equip. 21,303
4644 - Non Capitalized PC (Hardware) 87,683
4651 - Buses (Trip Charges) 8,426
4692 - Non Capitalized Software 118,893
4720 - Interest 371,731
4730 - Taxes, Dues & Fees 92,667
4760 - Sports & Recreation 179,250
4780 - Depreciation Expenses 694,801
Total Expenses 13,317,483
Net Income -309,549

Increase in SRD2 of $100K

Income based on 1042 FTE (without 1.5 Millage)

Increase in Health Ins of 5%

Increase in P&C- Level

4% Pay Raise for EEs
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